Corrigendum

against bid ID : 2022_IITK_704792_1

| (1) The date of above bid which is extended for 10 days and will now open on
¥ 02.09.2022 (Friday) instead of 24.08.2022.
(2) Tender enquiry Terms and condition Note part SLNo. 4 is changed i.e.
“Bidder should have minimum turnover of not less than for OEM 1 crore
and authorized seller 12.5 Lac per annum.”

(3) Tender enquiry Terms and condition Note part SL.N0.6 is changed i.e.
“The Bidder should have supplied gases in reputed educational Institutes
or Govt. bodies such as IITs and NITs at least 3 similar work with one
order of at least 25 lac or two order 18.5 lac or three orders of 12.5 lac,
order copies in this regard is to be furnished in last five years for supply of
at least 80% of various gases mentioned in our BOQ.”

(4) Tender enquiry terms and condition Note Part SL.No.12 is removed.

AV
B.S.Negi
AR (S&P)
TERG FHREE (59 T o)
Assistant Registrar. (Stores & Purchasc)
T, )
IIT, KANPEE-ZOS omnﬁr){a'

M

Page 28 of 28



